
Eastbound: From Chico Transit Center to Magalia

Continues
on to:

Skyway
& Colter

Skyway &
Wagstaff

Almond
& Birch

Forest Xfer
(Bank)

Transit Center
2nd & Salem

Skyway
& Colter

Skyway &
Wagstaff

Almond
& Birch

Forest Xfer
(WalMart)

Transit Center
2nd & Salem

Westbound: From Magalia to Chico Transit Center

Continues
on to:

6:35 * 6:57 7:04 7:26 7:39

5:50 * 6:12

8:26 8:48 8:55 9:17 9:30

10:56 11:18 11:25 12:00

Route 41E

Route 41E
1:26 1:48 1:55 2:17 2:30

4:18 4:25 4:47 5:00
Route 41E
Route 41E3:56

6:24 *

    On the times marked with a  *   , the bus will travel around the Nimshew, Carnegie,
    Colter loop BEFORE the scheduled time at Skyway & Colter. If you are catching the
    bus along this loop please be ready approximately 5-10 minutes before the posted time.
    The first run in the morning begins at Skyway/Rosewood at 5:37 a.m.

--

7:20 7:32 7:54 8:01 8:26

12:20 12:32 12:54 1:01 1:26
9:50 10:02 10:24 10:31 10:56

2:50 3:02 3:24 3:31 3:56

3:50 4:02 4:24 4:31 4:56

5:10 5:22 5:44 5:51 6:24*

Route 41W

Route 41W

Route 41W

Route 41W

Route 41W

NOTE:  Flag stop areas in Magalia include all stops not on the Skyway or Lakeridge.
 

(transfer to route 40 to continue down Skyway)

6:46 6:53 

Route 41W

5:18 5:25 5:47 6:004:56
-

-

11:47

           The bus does not serve Forest Ave/E 20th St on these select trips. Instead it 
travels via Fair Street, serving the Work Training Center, at 7:26 a.m. and 3:57 p.m. 
Please refer to Chico Map for exact routing. 

Lakeridge
(Holiday Mkt)

8:13

1:13
10:43

3:43

4:43

6:03

Lakeridge
(Holiday Mkt)

8:35

1:35
11:05

4:05

5:05

6:33

6:44

5:59

PARADISE MAGALIACHICO

CHICOPARADISEMAGALIA

-

CC

CC

CC

CC

CC

Magalia - Chico Monday - Friday41

Magalia Saturday41
Skyway &

Colter
Skyway &
Wagstaff

Skyway &
Wagstaff

9:45 10:10 10:31
12:32 12:55 1:15
5:18 5:43 6:03

NOTE: Arrival times at Skyway & Wagstaff allow for transferring to/from Route 40.

         Midday run continues down Clark (as Rt 40) to Paradise TC and then to Chico


