## Eastbound: From Chico Transit Center to Magalia

CHICO		PARADISE		MAGALIA		
Transit Center 2nd & Salem	Forest Xfer (WalMart)			Lakeridge (Holiday Mkt)	Skyway & Colter	Continues on to:
7:20	7:32	7:54	8:01	8:13	8:26	Route 41W
9:50	10:02	10:24	10:31	10:43	10:56	Route 41W
12:20	12:32	12:54	1:01	1:13	1:26	Route 41W
2:50	3:02	3:24	3:31	3:43	3:56	Route 41W
3:50	Fair	4:24	4:31	4:43	4:56	Route 41W
5:10	5:22	5:44	5:51	6:03	6:24	Route 41W

## Westbound: From Magalia to Chico Transit Center

MAGALIA		PARADISE		CHICO		
Skyway & Colter (H	Lakeridge Ioliday Mkt	Skyway & ) Wagstaff	Almond & Birch	Forest Xfer (Bank)	Transit Center 2nd & Salem	Continues on to:
5:50😳	5:59	6:12	(transfer	to route 4l	) to continue	down Skyway)
6:35 😳	6:44	6:57	7:04	Fair	7:39	•
8:26	8:35	8:48	8:55	9:17	9:30	Route 41E
10:56	11:05	11:18	11:25	11:47	12:00	Route 41E
1:26	1:35	1:48	1:55	2:17	2:30	Route 41E
3:56	4:05	4:18	4:25	4:47	5:00	Route 41E
4:56	5:05	5:18	5:25	5:47	6:00	-
6:24 😳	6:33	6:46	6:53	-	-	-

On the times marked with a 😔, the bus will travel around the Nimshew, Carnegie, Colter loop BEFORE the scheduled time at Skyway & Colter. If you are catching the bus along this loop please be ready approximately 5-10 minutes before the posted time. **The first run in the morning begins at Skyway/Rosewood at 5:37 a.m.** 

NOTE: Flag stop areas in Magalia include all stops not on the Skyway or Lakeridge.

**Fair** The bus does not serve Forest Ave/E 20th St on these select trips. Instead it travels via Fair Street, serving the Work Training Center, at 7:26 a.m. and 3:57 p.m. Please refer to Chico Map for exact routing.

41	Magalia		Saturday		
	Skyway & Wagstaff	Skyway & Colter	Skyway & Wagstaff		
	9:45	10:10	10:31		
	12:32	12:55	1:15 💶		
	5:18	5:43	6:03		

NOTE: Arrival times at Skyway & Wagstaff allow for transferring to/from Route 40.

(\$4) Midday run continues down Clark (as Rt 40) to Paradise TC and then to Chico